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8.25 9.40 
9.45 
9.50 

a.m. 
10.00 G. W. Taylor Industries Limited, 102 Birch Avenue, 

Tauranga. Amend Continuous Goods Service Licence 
No. 15371 for the cartage of long run roofing iron over 
4 metres in length, guttering, guttering fascia and 
associated fixing materials manufactured by the licensee 
from Tauranga to housing contracts throughout the North 
Island with exemption from section 109 (1) of the 
Transport Act 1962. 

10.30 L. W. Malcolm, 28 Joanne Crescent Rotorua. New Goods 
Service Licence for the cartage of bulk wine, grape juice 
and/or crushed grapes being the property of Penfold 
Wines (N.Z.) Limited and liquid sugar the property of 
Penfolds (N.Z.) Limited under contract to Direct 
Transport Ltd. from Penfolds Winery, Gisborne in the 
No. SA Goods Service District to Penfolds Winery, 
Henderson in the No. 2 Goods Service District and vice 
versa. With exemption from section 109 (1) of the 
Transport Act 1962. 

11.00 Personal Vacations (N.Z.) Limited, Mapara Road, Taupo. 
New Continuous Taxicab Service Licence. Two Private 
Hire cab authorities. 

11.30 G. P. & G. $. Bundle, 41 Park Road, Katikati. New Goods 
Service Licence for the cartage of bread from Auckland 
to Tauranga, Mount Maunganui and Te Puke for Klisser 
Bakery, Otara. With exemption from section 109 (1) of 
the Transport Act 1982. 

p.m. 
1.30 Godfrey Holdings Limited, P.O. Box 4366, Mount 

Maunganui South. Amend Continuous Goods Service 
Licence 14627 for the cartage of wood bark on behalf 
of Fletcher Wood Panels Limited from Taupo to 
Motonui. Route Taupo, Whakamaru, Bennydale, 
Kopaki, 8 mile Junction, Awakino,. Motonui. 
Woodshavinjs by way ofBackload from New Plymouth 
or Wanganw or Marton to Taupo in the Nos .. 4, 6 and 
7 Goods Service Districts with exemption from section 
109 ( l) of the Transport Act 1962. 

Dated at Rotorua this 15th day of August 1984. 
C. H. KIRKHAM, Secretary. 

Transport Licensing Authority Sittings 

PURSUANT to section 120 and 121 of the Transport Act 1962 as 
amended by the Transport Amendment Act (No. 2), 1983, the No. 11 
Transport Licensing Authority (F. H.K. Moore), gives notice of the 
receipt of the following applications and will hold a public sitting 
in the Conference Room, Ministry of Transport, Sixth Floor, State 
Insurance "Building, Don Street, Invercargill on Wednesday, 12 
September 1984 commencing at 9.30 a.m., to hear evidence for or 
against granting them. 

054/84 William John Smith: Application to transfer Taxi-Service 
Licence No. 6575 from Percy Harris Robertson, 4/175 Yarrow Street, 
Jnvercargill to William John Smith, care of P.O. Box 358, 
Invercargill. 

055/84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend 
Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 4164 by the deletion of 
the present timetable and the substitution of the following: 
Invercargill-Gore 

Monday to Friday Friday Sunday 
Depart l.m. a.m. f..m. p.m. p.m. p.m. 
Invercargill 9.00 11.00 2.30 3.45 5.15 5.30 
Kennington 9.10 11.10 2.40 3.55 5.25 5.40 
Longbush 9.15 11.15 2.45 4.05 5.30 5.45 
Woodlands 9.20 11.20 2.50 4.10 5.35 
Dacre 9.25 11.25 2.55 4.15 5.40 
Edendale 9.30 11.30 3.00 4.30 5.45 6.00 
Brydone 9.40 11.35 4.40 5.55 
Mataura 9.50 11.45 3.30 4.50 6.00 6.15 
Arrive 
Gore 10.00 12.00 3.45 5.05 6.15 6.30 
Gore-Invercargill 

Monday to Friday Friday Sunday 
Depart 1.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. 
Gore 7.30 *10.15 1.20 5.20 7.45 9.05 
Mataura 7.45 12.30 1.30 5.30 8.00 9.15 
Brydone 7.55 10.50 Wyn 1.35 
Edendale 8.00 10.55 1.45 5.45 8.15 9.30 
Dacre 8.10 11.00 1.50 9.35 

Woodlands 
Longbush 
Kennington 

Arrive 

8.20 
8.25 
8.30 

11.05 1.55 
2.00 
2.05 

In vercargill 8.45 11.30 2.20 6.20 8.35 10.00 

*These services travel via Wyndham 

056/84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend 
Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 410 by the deletion of 
the present timetable and the substitution of the following: 

Cromwell Service Timetable 

Monday to Friday 
Depart a.m. 
Cromwell 9.45 
Clyde 10.00 
Alexandra 10.15 
Roxburgh 11.00 
Millers Flat 11.20 
Raes Junction 11.35 
Edievale 11.55 
Arrive p.m. 
Tapanui 12.05 
Depart 
Tapanui 12.40 
Arrive 
Gore 1.10 
Depart 
Gore 1.20 
Mataura 1.30 
Brydone 1.35 
Edendale 1.45 

. Dacre 1.50 
Woodlands 1.55 
Long Bush 2.00 
Kennington 2.05 
Arrive 
Invercargill 2.20 

Friday Only 
Depart p.m. 
Cromwell 5.05 
Clyde 5.25 
Alexandra 5.35 
Roxburgh 6.15 
Millers Flat 6.30 
Raes Junction 6.40 
Tapanui 7.05 
Gore 7.45 
Mataura 7.50 
Edendale 8.00 
Woodlands 8.10 
Arrive 
Invercargill 8.25 

Sunday Only 
Depart p.m. 
Raes Junction 7.55 
Edievale 8.10 
Tapanui 8.25 
Gore 9.05 
Mataura 9.15 
Edendale 9.30 
Arrive 
Invercargill 10.00 

Monday to Friday 
Depart 
lnvercargill 
Kennington 
Long Bush 
Woodlands 
Dacre 
Edendale 
Brydone 
Mataura 
Arrive 
Gore 
Depart 
Gore 
Tapanui 
Raes Junction 
Millers Flat 
Roxb~ 
Alexan ra 
Clyde 
Arrive 
Cromwell 

Friday Only 
Depart 
lnvercargill 
Edendale 
Mataura 
Gore 
Tapanui 
Raes Junction 
Millers Flat 
Roxbut 
Alexan ra 
Clyde 
Arrive 
Cromwell 

Sunday Only 
Depart 
Invercargill 
Edendale 
Mataura 
Gore 
Tapanui 
Edievale 
Arrive 
Raes Junction 

a.m. 
11.00 
11.00 
11.15 
11.20 
11.25 
11.30 
11.35 
11.45 

12.30 
p.m. 

12.30 
1.00 
1.20 
1.35 
1.55 
2.40 
2.50 

3.15 

p.m. 
5.15 
5.45 
6.00 
6.15 
7.00 
7.20 
7.35 
7.55 
8.35 
8.55 

9.15 

p.m. 
5.30 
6.00 
6.15 
6.30 
7.15 
7.25 

7.45 

057 /84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend 
Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 04301 by adding the 
following scheduled service over a specified route as follows: 

Depart 

Queentown 
Kingston 
Garston 
Athol 
Five Rivers 
Lumsden 

TIMETABLES 

A Queenstown to Invercargill 

Monday to Friday 
a.m. 

7.15 
8.00 
8.15 
8.25 
8.40 
8.45 

Sunday 
p.m. 

6.00 
6.45 
7.00 
7.10 
7.25 
7.30 


