a.m.

- 10.00 G. W. Taylor Industries Limited, 102 Birch Avenue, Tauranga. Amend Continuous Goods Service Licence No. 15371 for the cartage of long run roofing iron over 4 metres in length, guttering, guttering fascia and associated fixing materials manufactured by the licensee from Tauranga to housing contracts throughout the North Island with exemption from section 109 (1) of the Transport Act 1962.
- 10.30 L. W. Malcolm, 28 Joanne Crescent Rotorua. New Goods Service Licence for the cartage of bulk wine, grape juice and/or crushed grapes being the property of Penfold Wines (N.Z.) Limited and liquid sugar the property of Penfolds (N.Z.) Limited under contract to Direct Transport Ltd. from Penfolds Winery, Gisborne in the No. 5A Goods Service District to Penfolds Winery, Henderson in the No. 2 Goods Service District and vice versa. With exemption from section 109 (1) of the Transport Act 1962.
- 11.00 Personal Vacations (N.Z.) Limited, Mapara Road, Taupo. New Continuous Taxicab Service Licence. Two Private Hire cab authorities.
- 11.30 G. P. & G. S. Bundle, 41 Park Road, Katikati. New Goods Service Licence for the cartage of bread from Auckland to Tauranga, Mount Maunganui and Te Puke for Klisser Bakery, Otara. With exemption from section 109 (1) of the Transport Act 1982.

p.m.

1.30 Godfrey Holdings Limited, P.O. Box 4366, Mount Maunganui South. Amend Continuous Goods Service Licence 14627 for the cartage of wood bark on behalf of Fletcher Wood Panels Limited from Taupo to Motonui. Route Taupo, Whakamaru, Bennydale, Kopaki, 8 mile Junction, Awakino, Motonui. Woodshavings by way of Backload from New Plymouth or Wanganui or Marton to Taupo in the Nos. 4, 6 and 7 Goods Service Districts with exemption from section 109 (1) of the Transport Act 1962.

Dated at Rotorua this 15th day of August 1984.

C. H. KIRKHAM, Secretary.

## Transport Licensing Authority Sittings

Pursuant to section 120 and 121 of the Transport Act 1962 as amended by the Transport Amendment Act (No. 2), 1983, the No. 11 Transport Licensing Authority (F. H. K. Moore), gives notice of the receipt of the following applications and will hold a public sitting in the Conference Room, Ministry of Transport, Sixth Floor, State Insurance Building, Don Street, Invercargill on Wednesday, 12 September 1984 commencing at 9.30 a.m., to hear evidence for or against granting them.

O54/84 William John Smith: Application to transfer Taxi-Service Licence No. 6575 from Percy Harris Robertson, 4/175 Yarrow Street, Invercargill to William John Smith, care of P.O. Box 358, Invercargill.

O55/84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 4164 by the deletion of the present timetable and the substitution of the following:

Invercargill-Gore

	N	1onday	to Frida	ıy	Friday	Sunday
Depart	1.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Invercargill	9.00	11.00	*2.30	3.45	5.15	5.30
Kennington	9.10	11.10	2.40	3.55	5.25	5.40
Longbush	9.15	11.15	2.45	4.05	5.30	5.45
Woodlands	9.20	11.20	2.50	4.10	5.35	_
Dacre	9.25	11.25	2.55	4.15	5.40	-
Edendale	9.30	11.30	3.00	4.30	5.45	6.00
Brydone	9.40	11.35	_	4.40	5.55	_
Mataura Arrive	9.50	11.45	3.30	4.50	6.00	6.15
Gore	10.00	12.00	3.45	5.05	6.15	6.30
Gore—Invercargill						

		Monday to Friday				Sunday
Depart	1.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Gore	7.30	*10.15	1.20	5.20	7.45	9.05
Mataura	7.45	12.30	1.30	5.30	8.00	9.15
Brydone	7.55	10.50 Wyr	1.35	-	_	_
Edendale	8.00	10.55	1.45	5.45	8.15	9.30
Dacre	8.10	11.00	1.50	_	_	9.35

Woodlands Longbush Kennington	8.20 8.25 8.30	11.05 - -	1.55 2.00 2.05	- - - -	8.25	9.40 9.45 9.50
Arrive						
Invercargill	8.45	11.30	2.20	6.20	8.35	10.00

\*These services travel via Wyndham

O56/84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 410 by the deletion of the present timetable and the substitution of the following:

## Cromwell Service Timetable

Monday to Friday		Monday to Friday	
Depart	a.m.	Depart	a.m.
Cromwell	9.45	Invercargill	11.00
Clyde	10.00	Kennington	11.00
Alexandra	10.15	Long Bush	11.15
Roxburgh	11.00	Woodlands	11.20
Millers Flat	11.20	Dacre	11.25
Raes Junction	11.35	Edendale	11.30
Edievale	11.55	Brydone	11.35
Arrive	p.m.	Mataura	11.45
Tapanui	12.05	Arrive	
Depart		Gore	12.30
Tapanui	12.40	Depart	p.m.
Arrive		Gore	12.30
Gore	1.10	Tapanui	1.00
Depart		Raes Junction	1.20
Gore	1.20	Millers Flat	1.35
Mataura	1.30	Roxburgh Alexandra	1.55 2.40
Brydone	1.35	Clyde	2.50
Edendale	1.45	Arrive	2.50
Dacre	1.50		
Woodlands	1.55	Cromwell	3.15
Long Bush	2.00		
Kennington	2.05		
Arrive		•	
Invercargill	2.20		
Friday Only		Friday Only	
Depart	p.m.	Depart	p.m.
Cromwell	5.05	Invercargill	5.15
Clyde	5.25	Edendale	5.45
Alexandra	5.35	Mataura	6.00
Roxburgh	6.15	Gore	6.15
Millers Flat	6.30	Tapanui	7.00
Raes Junction	6.40	Raes Junction	7.20
Tapanui	7.05	Millers Flat	7.35
Gore	7.45	Roxburgh	7.55
Mataura Edendale	7.50 8.00	Alexandra	8.35 8.55
Woodlands	8.10	Clyde	0.55
Arrive	0.10	Arrive	0.15
Invercargill	8.25	Cromwell	9.15
		C	
Sunday Only		Sunday Only	
Depart	p.m.	Depart	p.m.
Raes Junction Edievale	7.55 8.10	Invercargill Edendale	5.30
Tapanui	8.25	Edendale Mataura	6.00 6.15
Gore	9.05	Gore	6.30
Mataura	9.15	Tapanui	7.15
Edendale	9.30	Edievale	7.25
Arrive		Arrive	
Invercargill	10.00	Raes Junction	7.45

O57/84 H. & H. Travel Lines Ltd.: Application to amend Continuous Passenger Service Licence No. 04301 by adding the following scheduled service over a specified route as follows:

## **TIMETABLES**

## A Queenstown to Invercargill

Depart	Monday to Friday a.m.	Sunday p.m.
Oueentown	7.15	6.00
Kingston	8.00	6.45
Garston	8.15	7.00
Athol	8.25	7.10
Five Rivers	8.40	7.25
Lumsden	8.45	7.30